Attachment C

= CityofRedmond

5
Organization and Address
Supplemental Agreement OTAK e
N um ber 01 11242 Willows Road NE, Suite 200
Redmond WA 98052
Original Agreement Number
8904 Phone: 425-827-9577
Project Number Execution Date Completion Date
N/A 12/31/2025
Project Title ] ) ) New Maximum Amount Payable
On Call Engineering Services ¢ $2,000,000

Description of Work
On Call Engineering Services Agreement for Wastewater Pump Station Replacement Program

The Local Agency of ~ City of Redmond

desires to supplement the agreement entered into with OTAK Inc.

and executed on  11/26/2018 and identified as Agreement No. 8904

All provisions in the basic agreement remain in effect except as expressly modified by this supplement.

The changes to the agreement are described as follows:

Section 1, SCOPE OF WORK, is hereby changed to read:

None

[l
Section IV, TIME FOR BEGINNING AND COMPLETION, is amended to change the date for completion of the
work to read: 12/31/2025

1l
Section V, PAYMENT, shall be amended as follows:

Refer to revised attachment D

as set forth in the attached Exhibits, and by this reference made a part of this supplement.
If you concur with this supplement and agree to the changes as stated above, please sign in the appropriate spaces
below and return to this office for final action.

By: By:

Consultant Signature Approving Authority Signature

DOT Form 140-063 EF Date
Revised 9/2005


MHALEY
Text Box
Attachment C


Revised Exhibit D

Consultant Fee Determination

Project Name: Wastewater Pump Station Program - On-Call CM/Engineering
Project Number: 33035 (City Project No. xxx)
Consultant: Otak Inc.

NEGOTIATED HOURLY RATES

Fee Total
Overhead (Profit) Hourly
Classification Hours DSC 166% 30% Rate Total
Sr. PM Architecture $ 59.00 $97.85 $17.41 $174.26
Architect V $ 51.00 $84.58 $15.05 $150.63
Architect IlI $ 40.00 $66.34 $11.80 $118.14
Architect I $ 34.00 $56.39 $10.03 $100.42
Sr. PIC / Sr PM Civil $ 85.00 $140.97 $25.08 $251.05
Sr. Project Manager Civil $ 73.00 $121.07 $21.54 $215.61
Civil Engineer X $ 61.00 $101.17 $18.00 $180.16
Civil Engineer IX $ 58.00 $96.19 $17.11  $171.30
Civil Engineer VIII $ 52.00 $86.24 $15.34  $153.58
Civil Engineer VII $ 47.00 $77.95 $13.87 $138.81
Civil Engineer VI $ 44.00 $72.97 $12.98 $129.95
Civil Engineer V $ 42.00 $69.66 $12.39 $124.05
Civil Engineer IV $ 38.00 $63.02 $11.21 $112.23
Civil Engineer llI $ 34.00 $56.39 $10.03  $100.42
Civil Engineer I $ 30.00 $49.76 $8.85 $88.61
Engineering Designer V $ 37.00 $61.36 $10.92 $109.28
Engineering Designer IV $ 32.00 $53.07 $9.44 $94.51
Engineering Technician V $ 34.00 $56.39 $10.03  $100.42
Engineering Technician IV $ 29.00 $48.10 $8.56 $85.65
PIC / Senior Const. Manager $ 65.00 $107.80 $19.18 $191.98
Construction Manager V $ 60.00 $99.51 $17.70 $177.21
Construction Manager IV $ 50.00 $82.93 $14.75 $147.68
Construction Manager Il $ 45.00 $74.63 $13.28 $132.91
Field Representative V $ 50.00 $82.93 $14.75 $147.68
Field Representative IV $ 45.00 $74.63 $13.28 $132.91
Field Representative Il $ 35.00 $58.05 $10.33  $103.37
Construction Doc. Specialist $ 28.00 $46.44 $8.26 $82.70
Landscape Architect VI $ 46.00 $76.29 $13.57 $135.86
Landscape Architect V $ 42.00 $69.66 $12.39 $124.05
Landscape Architect IlI $ 35.00 $58.05 $10.33  $103.37
Landscape Technician Il $ 30.00 $49.76 $8.85 $88.61
Planner lll $ 43.00 $71.32 $12.69 $127.00
Planner I $ 37.00 $61.36 $10.92 $109.28
Scientist V $ 47.00 $77.95 $13.87 $138.81
Scientist Il $ 30.00 $49.76 $8.85 $88.61
Project Admin. Assistant $ 25.00 $41.46 $7.38 $73.84
Graphics Specialist $ 35.00 $58.05 $10.33  $103.37

Agreement Exhibit D






